A RESOLUTION

authorizing an intergovernmental agreement with the County of Boone relating to the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program – FY 2013 Local Solicitation.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an intergovernmental agreement with the County of Boone relating to the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program - FY 2013 Local Solicitation. The form and content of the agreement shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof as fully as if set forth herein verbatim.

ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2013.
----------------	--------	---------

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor

THE STATE OF MISSOURI

CONTRACT NO.____

COUNTY OF BOONE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI AND COUNTY OF BOONE, MISSOURI

EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM FY 2013 LOCAL SOLICITATION

This Agreement is made and entered into this _____ day of _____, 2013, by and between The **COUNTY of BOONE**, acting by and through its governing body, the County Commission, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the **CITY of COLUMBIA**, acting by and through its City Manager, hereinafter referred to as CITY, both of Boone County, State of Missouri.

WHEREAS, both parties are empowered to enter into cooperative agreements for the purposes herein stated pursuant to Section 70.220 RSMo; and

WHEREAS, each governing body, in performing governmental functions or in paying for the performance of governmental functions hereunder, shall make that performance or those payments from current revenues legally available to that party; and

WHEREAS, each governing body finds that the performance of this Agreement is in the best interests of both parties, that the undertaking will benefit the public, and that the division of costs fairly compensates the performing party for the services or functions under this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties anticipate a total allocation under this grant in the amount of \$43,892.00 hereinafter referred to as JAG funds, to COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CITY believe it to be in their best interests to reallocate the JAG funds.

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CITY agree as follows:

Section 1.

COUNTY agrees to pay CITY a total of Sixty Percent (60%) of JAG funds received herein, or an anticipated \$26,335.20 of JAG funds. COUNTY is the Applicant / Fiscal Agent for the joint funds.

Section 2.

COUNTY agrees to use a total of Forty Percent (40%) of JAG funds received herein for approved program(s), or an anticipated \$17,556.80 of JAG funds.

Section 3.

Each party to this agreement will be responsible for its own actions in providing services under this agreement and shall not be liable for any civil liability that may arise from the furnishing of the services by the other party.

Section 4.

The parties to this Agreement do not intend for any third party to obtain a right by virtue of this Agreement.

Section 5.

By entering into this Agreement, the parties do not intend to create any obligations express or implied other than those set out herein; further, this Agreement shall not create any rights in any party not a signatory hereto.

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Through Its County Commission

By:

Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

house, County Counselor

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

By:___

Mike Matthes, City Manager

ATTEST:

Sheela Amin, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Maney Thompson, City Counselor



Source: Police Department

From: City Manager and Sta

To: City Council

Council Meeting Date:



Agenda Item No:

Re: FY 2013 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this resolution is to offer the memorandum of agreement between the County of Boone and City of Columbia for a 40-60% split of available funds on the established disparity formula. This will result in city's share of the fund being \$26,335.20 to purchase equipment.

Jul 1, 2013

DISCUSSION:

Through a written signed agreement between the City of Columbia and County of Boone, an award in the form of a grant for law enforcement equipment could be obtained. This action is not acceptance of the funding. This is one of the necessary steps to comply with the application conditions. The grant deadline is July 9, 2013.

This grant will be used to purchase eleven (11) Motorola XTS 2500 Portable Radios (depending on cost estimates) for the police department.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$26,335.20 will be the Columbia Police Department's share of this grant's funding.

VISION IMPACT:

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/Council/Meetings/visionimpact.php

SUGGESTED COUNCIL ACTIONS:

Staff recommends acceptance of the grant and passing of the council resolution.

FISCAL and VISION NOTES:							
City Fiscal Impact Enter all that apply		Program Impact		Mandates			
City's current net FY cost	\$0.00	New Program/ Agency?	No	Federal or State mandated?	No		
Amount of funds already appropriated	\$26,335.20	Duplicates/Epands an existing program?	No	Vision Implementation impact			
Amount of budget amendment needed	\$0.00	Fiscal Impact on any local political subdivision?	No	Enter all that apply: Refer to Web site			
Estimated 2 year net costs:		Resources Required		Vision Impact?	No		
One Time	\$26,335.20	Requires add'I FTE Personnel?	No	Primary Vision, Strategy and/or Goal Item #			
Operating/ Ongoing	\$0.00	Requires add'l facilities?	No	Secondary Vision, Strategy and/or Goal Item #			
		Requires add'l capital equipment?	No	Fiscal year implementation Task #			